B.—T7a.
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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Jtem

472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506

507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
5156

517

518
519
520

521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528

529

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 108—continued.
Back-BrLocks Roaps, mro.—continued.
Nelson Road District—continued.

Baton Valley .
Big Bush to Rainy River
Camp Creek to Awaroa ...
Carter Road

Collingwood to Heaphy
Bast to Upper Takaka Road (brldﬂes)
Falls River to Torrent Bay
Franklyn Road
Go-ahead Creek Bridge
Goat Creek (Graham Rwet)
Graham Valley (right-hand braneh)
Handcock’s to Anatakapau
Handecock’s to Wainui
Harwood to Beardmore ...
Harley Road

Jeffrie’s Creek Bridge

Kill Devil Track

Kohaihai to Heaphy
Kokako

Koteriteri

Mangarakau

Mangarakau Bridge

Waimea
Ta,k’;;,ka,
Collingwood
Tékaka
Waii‘x,]ea,

Takaka
Waimea,

Talgz;,ka

13

Waimea,
Collingwood
Takaka,
Collingwood
Waimea
Collingwood

2

Motueka River Bridge (or'1 account of £1 ,500) Waimes,

Otere Valley

Pearse Valley

Puponga Township to Port

Rainy River .

Tadmor (Glenrae) Brldge

Tinline Valley Bridle Track

Wainui Falls .

Wairoa Forks Block ...

Wairoa River Road (left branch)

Walker Road (Ferntown)

Blackwater Block

Blenheim to Hope Junctlon via Top-
house (Tophouse to Hope Junetion
section)

Buller River Bridge

Coffee Creek Bridge

Flat Creek

Glencairn to Maruia North Block

Glengarry

Glenroy to Rapp&hamnock

Gowan River .

Holman to Flower Track

Lester Bank deviation

Maruia Bridge to Caslani’s

Maruia River Bridge (Mairs),
count of £700)

Maruia River Bridge and approaches

Maruia River Bridge to Roberts

Maruia River Bridge (Maruia North
Block Road)

Maruia River Bridge approaches

Maruia South

Matakitaki River (west bank)

Matakitaki Valley

Matiri River (east bank) ..

Matiri River (west ba,nk)

Newman Road -

Nuggety Creek

Nuggety Creek Stock- brldge

(on ac-

Collingwood
Waimea
Collingwood
Waimea

Ta,k’;xka
Waimea
Collingwood
Murchison

Waimea and
Murchison

Murchison

1915-16.

250
400
100
50
100
200
200
150
150
150
100
50
100
200
200
250
100 |
350
100
100
100
900
250
200
100
200
400
700
150
100
200
200
50
500
1,500

250
200
200
650
350
200
1,200
250
250
200
250

100
600
950

200
750
300
760
400
400
350
500
500
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