Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

	CLASS AATI.—ROADS, EI	<u> </u>		
Item			1915–16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—co	intinued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 108—continued.		۵۰	2
	BACK-BLOCKS ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
470	Nelson Road District—continued.	Waimea	250	
$\frac{472}{473}$	Baton Valley Big Bush to Rainy River	wainea ,,	400	
474	Camp Creek to Awaroa	Takaka	100	
475	Carter Road	Collingwood	50	
$\frac{476}{477}$	Collingwood to Heaphy East to Upper Takaka Road (bridges)	Takaka	100 200	
478	Falls River to Torrent Bay	,,	200	
479	Franklyn Road	Waimea	150	
480	Go-ahead Creek Bridge	Takaka Waimea	150 150	
$\frac{481}{482}$	Goat Creek (Graham River) Graham Valley (right-hand branch)		100	
483	Handcock's to Anatakapau	Takaka	50	
484	Handcock's to Wainui	,,	100	
485 48 6	Harwood to Beardmore	Waimea	$\frac{200}{200}$	
487	Harley Road Jeffrie's Creek Bridge	Collingwood	250	
488	Kill Devil Track	Takaka	100	
489	Kohaihai to Heaphy	Collingwood	350	
490 491	Kokako Koteriteri	Waimea Collingwood	100 100	
492	Mangarakau	,,	100	
493	Mangarakau Bridge	,,	900	
494	Motueka River Bridge (on account of £1,		250 200	
$\begin{array}{c} 495 \\ 496 \end{array}$	Otere Valley Pearse Valley	Collingwood Waimea	100	
497	Puponga Township to Port	Collingwood	200	
498	Rainy River	Waimea	400	
499 500	Tadmor (Glenrae) Bridge Tinline Valley Bridle Track	,,	700 150	
501	Wainui Falls	Takaka	100	
502	Wairoa Forks Block	Waimea	200	
503	Wairoa River Road (left branch)	Collingwood	200 50	
$504 \\ 505$	Walker Road (Ferntown) Blackwater Block	Murchison	500	
506	Blenheim to Hope Junction, via Top-	Waimea and	1,500	
	house (Tophouse to Hope Junction	Murchison		
507	section) Buller River Bridge	Murchison	250	
508	Coffee Creek Bridge	,,	200	
509	Flat Creek	,,	200	
510	Glencairn to Maruia North Block	,,	650 350	
$\begin{array}{c} 511 \\ 512 \end{array}$	Glengarry Glenroy to Rappahannock	,,	200	
513	Gowan River	,,	1,200	
514	Holman to Flower Track	,,	250	
515 516	Lester Bank deviation Maruia Bridge to Caslani's	,,	250 200	
517	Maruia Bridge to Casiam's Maruia River Bridge (Mairs), (on ac-	,,	250	
	count of £700)			
518	Maruia River Bridge and approaches	1,	100 600	
51 9 520	Maruia River Bridge to Roberts Maruia River Bridge (Maruia North	,,	950	
UNU	Block Road)	,,		
521	Maruia River Bridge approaches	,,	200	
522	Maruia South	,,	750 300	
$\begin{array}{c} 523 \\ 524 \end{array}$	Matakitaki River (west bank) Matakitaki Valley	,,	750	
525	Matiri River (east bank)	,,	400	
5 2 6	Matiri River (west bank)	,,	400	
$\frac{527}{528}$	Newman Road Nuggety Creek	,,	350 500	
$\frac{526}{529}$	Nuggety Creek Stock-bridge	,,	500	
UAU	Traggery Oreer Droop-pringe	, ,,	550	